(B) The state has made historic investments in deed-restricted affordable housing. According to the Legislative Analyst’s
Office, the state budget provided nearly five billion dollars ($5,000,000,000) in the 2021–22 budget year for housing-related

programs. The 2022–23 budget further built on that sum by allocating nearly one billion two hundred million dollars
($1,200,000,000) to additional affordable housing programs.

(C) There is continued need for housing development at all income levels, including missing middle housing that will provide
a variety of housing options and configurations to allow every Californian to live near where they work.